,				
<u> </u>		03-29-2001		
FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99	\			U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB 0651-0027		ii iidii dele i iidid e ikei eliei iidid jales iiku alki ii		PATENT
\cap	6·01	101651935	ı	6
	TO DECORD	ATION FORM COVE		2
	RECORD	ATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY	· -	SAA-54
TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the atta	ched original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	/pe	Conveyance Type		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agre	ement
Resubmission Document ID	n (Non-Recordation) #	License [Change of Na	ne
Correction of		Merger	Other	
Reel # Corrective De	Frame #		U.S. Government	
Reel #	Frame #	1	tmental File	Secret File
Conveying Par	ty(ies)		nes of conveying parti	
Name (II d)			part	Month Day Yea
	Nan Shan Hwu			11/10/2000
Name (line 2)		-	_	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	·			Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	y	Mark	if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) S	chneider Automation Inc.			If document to be rec
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
1101110 (11110 2)			7/	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	ne High Street			representative is attac (Designation must be
Address (line 2)				separate document fro
				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	North Andover	Massachusetts	018	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip C ne first Receiving Party	
Name		- Little for the	The most receiving Party	only.
Haille			·	10
	2 4			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	5 193875 09707690	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	5 193875 09707690	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011619 FRAME: 0923

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	847-925-3452
Name [Michael J. Femal	
Address (line 1)	Square D Company	
Address (line 2)	1415 South Roselle Road	
Address (line 3)	Palatine, Illinois 60067	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4
• •		onal numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the ent Application Number(s) Patent Nur	
09/707690	Application Number(s)	ilber(3)
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was named executing inventor.	s Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ
	r PCT application number	
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	
•	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	19-3875(SAA-54)
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement ar	nd Signature	
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c d copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit acco ed herein.	
	Michael J. Femal muchael J. Femal	2/27/01
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011619 FRAME: 0924 PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGN	MENT	DDI	ICAT	
7001011	141-141	₹ ┌┌∟	ルンペー	

Docket Number (Optional) SAA-54

Whereas, I(We), Nan Shan Hwu of Schneider Automation Inc., hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A Method and Apparatus for an Active Standby Control System on a Network.

Network.
If or which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
Whereas, Schneider Automation Inc. herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is One High Street,
North Andover, Massachusetts 01845 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other
good and valuable consideration, I(We), the applicant, by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto said
assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest
in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I(We) hereby authorize and
request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the
entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his
legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this
at
Wan thankton
(Signature)
State of Massachusetts ss.
County of ESSEX Before me personally appeared said Now Show Hww
And acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
My Commission Expires 12 April 2007

Richard A. Baker, Jr. Notary Public My Commission Expires April 12, 2007

RECORDED: 02/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 011619 FRAME: 0925

(Notary Public)